GROVER)
3.KAMLA GROVER

BUILT-UP ENTIRE FIRST FLOOR,
ENTIRE SECOND FLOOR AND
ENTIRE THIRD FLOOR WITH
ITS TERRACE/ROOF RIGHT OF
MUNICIPAL NO. XVI/936 (NEW),
KHASRA NO. 2244/1215/1140, GALI
NO.-2, BLOCK-QQ, NAIWALA,
KAROL BAGH, DELHI-110005

20.05.2022 Rs. 1,34,04,591.54/-
(Rupees One Crore
Thirty Four Lakh Four
Thousand Five Hundred
Ninety One and Paise
Fifty Four Only) as on
20.05.2022

That the above named borrower(s) have failed to maintain the financial discipline towards their loan account (s) and as per
books of accounts maintained in the ordinary course of business by the Company, Column D indicates the outstanding amount.

[...]

NO: LDELLAP0000051271 & LDELLAP0000083858 Loan Agreement Date: 30-Jun-2018 & 23-Sep-2020
Loan Amount (Sanction): Rs.19,085,000/-& Rs.1,789,969/-
Loan Amount (Disbursed): Rs.19,085,000/-& Rs.1,789,969/- DEMAND NOTICE DATE: 25.02.2022
Amount Due in: Rs.21,320,933.62/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirteen Lakhs Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Three and Six
Two Paisa Only ) and Rs.1,924,341.50/- (Rupees Nineteen Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty One and Five
Zero Paisa Only ) With further interest from the date of Demand Notice 25-Feb-2022 Possession date: 30.05.2022
Details Of The Secured Asset: All That Part And Parcel Of The Property Bearing No. J-48, Third
Floor, With Roof Right, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110015 Total Area 263.33 Sq.